
Color Key:    Home Away

Brandon
Valley

Football: Varsity Fall 2023 Schedule

    (as of 08-14-23)

 

  Type  Time  Opponent  Location  Comments

Saturday, Aug 26, 2023

 
Game  7:00PM  Away vs. O'Gorman  O'Gorman High School 


 
       

Saturday, Sep 2, 2023

 
Game  6:00PM  Harrisburg  Brandon Valley High School

BHVS Outdoor Complex 
        PIGSKIN CLASSIC

Friday, Sep 8, 2023

 
Game  6:00PM  Rapid City Central  Brandon Valley High School

BHVS Outdoor Complex 
        HOMECOMING

Friday, Sep 15, 2023

 
Game  8:00PM  Away vs. Sioux Falls

Roosevelt 
Howard Wood Field 

 

       

Saturday, Sep 23, 2023

 
Game  4:00PM  Away vs. Rapid City

Stevens 
Rapid City Stevens High
School 

 

        4 PM MTN

Friday, Sep 29, 2023

 
Game  7:00PM  Away vs. Pierre  Pierre Hollister Field 


 
       

Friday, Oct 6, 2023

 
Game  6:00PM  Sioux Falls Lincoln  Brandon Valley High School

BHVS Outdoor Complex 
       

Friday, Oct 13, 2023

 
Game  5:00PM  Away vs. Sioux Falls

Jefferson 
Howard Wood Field 

 

       

Thursday, Oct 19, 2023

 
Game  6:00PM  Sioux Falls Washington  Brandon Valley High School

BHVS Outdoor Complex 
        Senior Night

Thursday, Oct 26, 2023

 
Quarter-Finals  TBD  Away vs. Multiple Schools           

Friday, Nov 3, 2023

 
Semi-Finals  TBD  Away vs. Multiple Schools           

Saturday, Nov 11, 2023

Championship  7:30PM  Away vs. Multiple Schools           
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